Nominal
operating
current
±10% (mA)
Coil
resistance
±10% (Ω)
Max.

Protective Construction：S-Flux proofed,
SH-Sealed type washable
Type Designation：SJE
Load Capacity：Nil-Standard, H-10A
H
Wiring Diagram (bottom view)
3/4
1a
7.
6
10.2 7.6
4-Ф1.3
7
6
1c
5-Ф1.3
2.55.110.2
.
P.C.B. Layout (bottom view)
bottom view
Typical Applications
 Home appliances, office equipment, audio equipment, car, air conditioner, etc.
Characteristic Curves
100
50
10
5
0 5 1 0 1 5
250VAC/30VDC Res. (NC)
250VAC/30VDC Res. (NO)
125VAC Res. (NO)
Contact Current(A)
O
pe
ra
tio
ns
(×
10
00
0
O
ps
.)
Endurance Curve
20
10
4
3
2
10 20 30 100 200 300 400
AC Res.
DC Res.
5
C
on
ta
ct
 C
ur
re
nt
(A
)
Contact Voltage(V)
Max. Switching Power
60
50
40
30
20
10
0 80 90 100 110 120 130